
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL ELDERCARE COALITION 
COMMITTEE STRUCTURE AND MEMBERSHIP 

Charter Addendum 
Updated June 14, 2023 

 
STEERING COMMITTEE / VOTING MEMBERS 

 Position Name  Board Require Organization Represented Term Contact Email 

1  Co-Chair  Erin Walker-Tolles  Southeast Senior 
Centers 

Catholic Community 
Service 

12/22 – 12/25 erin.walker-tolles@ccsjuneau.org    

2 Co-Chair Sharyl Yeisley  Regional/Tribal 
Representation, 
Private Provider 

Ketchikan Indian 
Community, Wellness 

Within LLC 

12/22 – 12/25 sharylyeisley@gmail.com   

3 Secretary 
and Funding  

Deborah Craig 
Founder  

JCOA Grant Writer, JCOA, 
Community Elder 

12/22 – 12/25 Deborahlc11@gmail.com  

4 Best 
Practices  

Linda Kruger 
Founder  

AARP/JCOA JCOA and AARP 12/22 – 12/24 lindalalaska2003@gmail.com  

5 Advocacy  Sioux Douglas Community Community Elder 12/22 – 12/24 siouxinak@gmail.com  

6 Member  Glenn Mitchell AKDOLWD Juneau Job Center 12/22 – 12/25 wilbert.mitchell@alaska.gov  

7  Member Joan O’Keefe ADRC  SAIL 12/22 – 12/25 jokeefe@sailinc.org  

8  Member Brian Holst Grantee JEDC 12/22 – 12/24 bholst@jedc.org  

9  Member Open Seat   12/22 – 12/25  

10  Member Open Seat   12/22 – 12/25  

11 Past Co 
Chair  

Jennifer Carson 
Founder  

Consult Only 

Medical 
Organization and 

JCOA 

Bartlett Regional Hospital 
Behavioral Health 

12/22 – 12/24 jlcarson@bartletthospital.org   
jennlcarson72@yahoo.com  

 

BEST PRACTICES:  

Position  Name/Org  Email  

Chair  Linda Kruger / JCOA and AARP lindalalaska2003@gmail.com  

Members  Bernice Metcalf/CCS  bernice.metcalf@ccsjuneau.org  

  Margaret Minmaugh / SAIL and ADRC  mmimnaugh@sailinc.org  

 
FUNDING/GRANT/RESOURCES  

Position  Name/Org  Email  

Chair  Deborah Craig/JCOA deborahlc11@gmail.com  

Members  Linda Kruger / JCOA and AARP  lindalalaska2003@gmail.com  
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  Sharyl Yeisley/ KIC  Sharyl.Yeisley@comconnections.org,  

 
 
WORKFORCE TEAM  

Position  Name/Org  email  

Chair  Open Seat  

Members  Erin Walker-Tolles/ Catholic Community Services  erin.walker-tolles@ccsjuneau.org  

  Dave Ringle/ St. Vincent de Paul  dave@svdpjuneau.org  

  
ADVOCACY TEAM  

Position  Name/Org  Email  

Chair Open Seat  

Members  Wayne Stevens/ United Way of SEAK  president@unitedwayseak.org   
Sioux Douglas /Community   siouxinak@gmail.com  

  Marianne Mills/ CCS/Southeast Senior Services/AGEnet  marianne.mills@ccsjuneau.org  

  Erin Walker-Tolles/ CCS  ewtalaska@gmail.com  

  
TEMPORARY / HIRING COMMITTEE / Meets as needed 

Position  Name/Org  Email  

Chair  Erin Walker Tolles /CCS erin.walker-tolles@ccsjuneau.org  

Members  Glenn Mitchell/AKDOLWD Wilber.mitchell@alaska.gov   

  Jenn Carson/BRH (Consult) jlcarson@bartletthospital.org   
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